interests method of accounting for a business combination. Halliburton
considers the proposed transaction an immaterial pooling of interests
combination and will not restate its historical financial statements subsequent
to the Merger. Accordingly, unaudited pro forma condensed combined income
statements have not been presented herein.

  The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined information has been
prepared from, and should be read in conjunction with, the historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of Halliburton and NUMAR,
incorporated by reference into this Proxy Statement/Prospectus.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   JUNE 30, 1997
   -------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HALLIBURTON NUMAR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------- ------  -----------   ---------
   (IN MILLIONS)

Current assets:
  Cash and equivalents.....  $   50.4   $  4.7   $   --   $   55.1
  Receivables.....   2,119.9   6.7   --   2,126.6
  Inventories.....   350.2   0.1   --   350.3
  Other current assets.....   215.9   0.6   --   216.5
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total current assets.....   2,736.4   12.1   --   2,748.5
Property, plant and equipment, net..   1,487.7   21.6   --   1,509.3
Other assets.....   938.8   0.7   --   939.5
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total assets.....  $5,162.9   $ 34.4   $   --   $5,197.3
   ========   ======   ======   ========
Current Liabilities:
  Short-term notes payable.....  $  158.2   $   --   $   --   $  158.2
  Current maturities of long-term
   debt.....   8.4   0.1   --   8.5
  Accounts payable.....   533.0   1.1   --   534.1
  Advance billings on uncompleted
   contracts.....   322.4   --   --   322.4
  Other current liabilities.....   754.8   5.6   --   760.4
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   1,776.8   6.8   --   1,783.6
Long-term debt.....   425.0   0.1   --   425.1
Other liabilities.....   621.6   6.7   --   628.3
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total liabilities.....   2,823.4   13.6   --   2,837.0
   --------   ------   ------   --------
Shareholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   650.1   0.1   20.3 (a)   670.5
  Paid-in capital in excess of par
   value.....   32.6   56.6   (20.3)(a)   68.9
  Cumulative translation adjustment.   (10.7)   --   --   (10.7)
  Retained earnings.....   1,777.9   (35.9)   --   1,742.0
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   2,449.9   20.8   --   2,470.7
Less treasury stock, at cost.....   110.4   --   --   110.4
   --------   ------   ------   --------
Total shareholders' equity.....   2,339.5   20.8   --   2,360.3
   --------   ------   ------   --------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders' equity.....  $5,162.9   $ 34.4   $   --   $5,197.3
   ========   ======   ======   ========

   53

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

NOTE 1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

  The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet is based on the
balance sheets of Halliburton and NUMAR at June 30, 1997 and upon the
adjustments and assumptions described below. Halliburton considers the
proposed transaction an immaterial pooling of interests combination and will
not restate its historical financial statements subsequent to the Merger.